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| Y 650 kc. 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
8. O Music as you like it
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. Walter
Parker
10.20 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Elsie Suddaby41. 0 Musical highlights
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (42.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 ducational session2.0 Music and romance
2.30 Classical music
3.30 From our Sample Box
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. O Local News Service
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grinke (violin) and Boyd. Neel
String Orchestra, ,"The Lark Ascending" (VaughanWilliams)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators SayStudio Recital by Owen
Jensen (piano), |Chromatic Fantasia and Fugue,Prelude and Fugue in D Major
e(Bach)8.15 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano), with Instrumental En-
semble,
Wedding Cantata (Bach)8.33 Adolf Busch Chamber
Players,
Suite No. 2 in B Minor (Bach)8.57 Station notices
s Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30. .‘'The Man Behind the Gun"
(U.S.A. Office of War Informa-tion Feature)
10. O Masters tn-tighter mood10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Forces in thePacific
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UINZ> AUCKLANDi 880 kc. 341 m

6. 0-6.0 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "Thrills"
8. 0 Bands and Ballads, with"Gus Gray" at 8.30
9. O Classical Recitals
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

}z2 AUCKLAND
1250 kc. 240 m.

5. Op.m. Light orchestral and
popular selections6.3 Air Force. Signal Prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral session8.0 ‘Mittens’
8.15 Concert
98.0 Hawaiian melodiesa Popular melodies30 Ilalf-hour with Dance Or-tra
Close down

D7 WELLINGTON |570 ke. 526 m. |
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Popular melodies
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "The WomanWithout a Home"11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Flower
Arrangement’*
11.15 Health in the Home:
"Building a Nation"11.20 Variety
412. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
eat Variety5..0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15. LON-
DON NEWS)

6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From a Military Camp: A revue
arranged and presented by theNational Broadcasting Service
(By arrangement with’ the OMm-cial Camp _ Entertainers, Hon.
Organiser, Mrs. Dennistoun-Wood)
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.33 Let the People Sing: Songsof the past, songs of the day,
songs with a lilt, songs of the
people
9.47 For Gallantry: No. 15, Leo
O’Hagan and Stanley Sewell.
G.G. (A BBC production)
10. 0 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from

. the P. and T. Department’s
‘shortwave _station ZLT7. on6.715 megatycles, 44.67 metres)
10.10 Lauri Paddi and his Ball-
room Orchestra
10.30. Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific
11. 0 LONDON NEWS, followed
by meditation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Ye WELLINGTON |840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. Qa MUSIC: Edwin
Fischer (piano), and Orchestra(Barbirolli), Concerto in E Flat
Major (Mozart)
8.33 Lotte Lehmann (soprano)
8.37 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Sarabande, Tambourine
(Handel)
8.41 Eileen Joyce (piano),
SEEDS Op. ..119,. No, tCapriccio, Op. 116, No. 7
(Brahms)
8.45 Sydney Rayner (tenor),
"Obstination": (Fontenailles)
8.48 London Symphony Or-
chestra, Eight Russian Fairy
Tales (Liadoff)
9. 0 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony, "Les Eolides" Sym-
phonie Poem (Franck)9.13 Robert Couzinou (bari-
tone)
9.17 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "En Saga,’- Op. 9
(Sibelius)
9.33 Highlights from the Operas
10. O Light concert11. 0 Close down

AAD BSWELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m, Modern dance melo-
dies
7.20 "The Lady"
7.33. For the Boys Off Duty7.45 Premiere: The week’s new
releases
8.30 Tchaikovski and his Music9.5 ‘"Nobody’s Island"
9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band: Charlie Barnett
10. 0 Close down

AN7 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session
7.30 Lecturette and information
service
8. 0 Concert programme9. 0 Station notices

~ 9. 2 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

TO AH NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
. 0, 845a.m. London News
O Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session

5. 0 Light music
5.30..For the Children
5.456 The Three Peppers enter-tain
6.0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Station announcements
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market re-
port7.0 After dinner music
7.15 ‘‘Tradesman’s Entrance"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Reginald fFoort (organ),"Merrie England" Selection8.6 Sydney MacEwan (tenor),"Afton Water’ (Hume), ‘"Bon-nie Wee Thing" /(arr. Batten)8.12 Alfredo Campoli (violin),‘Hora Staccato" (Dinicu)8.15 ‘Regimental Flash: Royal
Scots Greys’"’
8.30 Let’s dance!
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 BBC Orchestra and vocal-
ists, "Serenade to Music"
(Vaughan Williams)10. 0 Close down

2N7N NELSON920 ke. 327 m.

7. Op.m. ‘Martin’s Corner"7.25 Light music
8. 0 Light classical selections8.30 Variety and vaudeville
9.14 Band programme9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

272.S) GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music7.15 "Fourth Form at. St.
Percy’s"’7.30 Variety7.45 Melody and Song8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
9. 2 Birth of the British Nation9.15 Swingtime10. 0 Close down

33 CHRISTCHURCH
720 kc. 416 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Programme10. 0 For my Lady: Makers of
Melody: MecCali
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11. 0 Great Figures of the Stage:Marie Tempést: Talk by PippaRobins
11.15 Orchestral session
11.30 .Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy3.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Rhythmic Revels
4.30- Favourites Old and New
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS) .

6.30 Talks from the? Boys Over-
seas
6.45 Winter Course Series: ‘New
Zealand and Current Ideas:
Popular Fallacies: Do. You Be-
lieve That There is a Superior
Aryan Race?" By Dr. I. L.
Sutherland
7. 0 Local news service :

7.20 Addington Stock MarketReport
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Philadelphia Symphony Orches-
tra,
"Russian Faster Festival" Over-
ture (Rimsky-Korsakov)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators

one.8.0 Frederick Grinke (violin),
"Ballade’"’" (Dvorak)8.4 Reading by Owen L. Sim-mance,"The Idylls of the King" (Ten-
nyson)
8.24 3YA Orchestra (Vill Hut-
chens),"Festival ‘of .Spring,’ Ballet
Music (Ambroise Thomas),

8.44 Studio Recital by AilsaNicol (soprano),"I Will Go With My Father
A-Ploughing"’ (Ivor Gurney),"Wild Geese" (Vaughn de Leath),"Roat Song" (Villiers Stanford),"The Night Has a Thousand
Eyes" (Richard Hageman)
8.56 Cedric Sharpe (cellist),
"The Swan" (Saint-Saens)
8.58 Station notices
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Prayer
9.30 National Symphony Orch-
estra of America,
Symphony No. 3 in D_ Major
(**Polish’’?). (Tchaikovski)
10.10 Music, mirth and melody
10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Forces in the
Pacific
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc 250m.

5. Op.m.. Evening Serenade
6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-
tion
7. QO After dinner music
8. 0 Evergreens of Jazz
8.15 Red Banner Ensemble of
the U.S.S.R.
8.30 Movie Tour9.0 Swingtime
10. O Internr2zzo
10.30 Close down

SVL GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0&8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
9.45 ‘The Small Child Indoors:
More to do with Poster Paint"
(Mrs. F. L. W. Wood)
10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
. Classical Programme
3.30 Songs from the Shows4.0 "Grand City"
4.15 Variety ‘4.30 Dance Tunes Popular
Songs
5.15 "Swiss Family Robinson"
5.30 Dinher music
5.57 ‘Parker of ths Yard"
6.10 National Savings announce-
ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30° Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
6.42 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Evening Programme:
7.
ae Dance-land’s Favourite Mel-ies
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 of Geoffrey
8.25 Stars of the Air9.0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 British Symphony Orches-tra (Wood), Air on the G String
(Bach, arr. " Wilhelmji), Gavottein E for Strings (Bach, arr.
Wood) ;

9.38 Sadler’s Wells Chorus and
Orchestra, ‘"‘Behold the Lamb of
God," "Hallelujah Chorus"’("Messiah") (Handel)9.47 Columbia Broadcasting
Symphony (Barlow), Twelve
Contra Dances (Beethoven)
10. 0 Close down

Gl Y 790 kc. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9.30 Music While You Work
}10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: Serial: "Girlof the Ballet"
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: ‘Nature’s
Tonic"
11.30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch music. (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session2.9 Rambling in Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
~$. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets

3.80 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON«
DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. O Local news service
7.15 Book Talk by John Moffett
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Lost Property"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Hillingdon Orchestra,
‘Sailors’ Patrol" (Charrosin)8.3 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.29 "Search for a Playwright:
Twenty Diamonds’’
8.55 Felix Mendelssohn’s Ha-
waiian Serenaders,
"Hawaii Goes to Town’
8.58 Station notiess
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Dajos Bela Orchestra,
"Rhapsodie Russe" (Nussbaum)
9.34 ‘Martin’s Corner"
410. 0 Royal Air Force Dance
Band
10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Fore?s in the
Pacific
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m.-

5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 1 in C Minor, Op.
68 (Brahms)
8.40 Ninon Vallin (soprano),
8.43 Philadelphia Orchestra,
"Dance of the Workers" (Mce
Donald)
8.47. Heinrich Rehkéemper
(baritone)
8.51 Philadelphia Orchestra,
Choral Prelude, "Out of .the
Deep I Call to Thee" (Bach)
9. 0 Boston Orchestra, Caprice
cio Aspagnol, Op. 34 (Rimskys
kKorsakov)
9.17 Elsa Alsen (soprano)
9.21. Light. Symphony Orches-
tra, ‘Mannin Veen" (‘Dear
Isle of Man’) (Wood)
9.30 Excerpts from opera and
classical music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

AN Als INVERCARGILL680 kc 441 m.

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News41.0 For My Lady: Serial: ‘Girlof the Ballet’
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: ‘"Nature’s
Tonic"
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0 Children’s session: "Bluey"
5.15 Light Opera and Musical
Comedy
5.45 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 The King’s Ships: "The
Revenge"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Talks from the Boys Overe-
seas
6.45 "Ernest Maltravers’"’
7. 0 After dinner music
7.30 "Tales of the Klondike:
Lost on the Divide," talk by Rev.
Hugh Graham
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 ‘Rapid Fire"
8.23 "Washington Post" March,
Boston Promenade Orchestra
8.26 Command Performance,
U.S.A. (Compére: Jack Benny)
8.57 Station notic2s
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Prayer
9.30 Musical interlude
9.33 . Radio Cabaret10. 3 Close down

GLC4(B) oloner 297m
6. Op.m. An Hour with You
7. 0 The Smile Family8.0 Say-it with Music9.0 Mid-week Function
9.30 Supper Time
10. 0 Musical Cocktail
10.45 Close down


